H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES CUP

160Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 13th February 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/6 (396 Started) (254 Passed = 64.14%) (142 NQ = 35.86%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 21 Mayed Ahmad Mohammad Abdulla Ahli 0005513 /MARIU NAHALA/2011/Mare/Grey/PartArab 105TG89
1 3 07:51:42  07:53:58 P 59/60  00:02:16 | 01:23:58 28.583 01:23:58 28.583 08:53:58 Passed
: UAE 2 2 09:54:10  09:55:48 P 63/60  00:01:38 | 01:01:50 27.170 02:25:48 27.984 10:35:48 Passed
3 1 11:43:22 11:45:10 P 64/64  00:01:48 | 01:09:22 24.219 03:35:10 26.770 12:25:10 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:42 / 00:01:54) Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 175 Waad Nadim Bou Moghlbay 0005405/FIADOR A P/2009/Gelding/Grey/CrossArab 104VW81
1 2 07:51:05  07:52:28 P 60/60  00:01:23 | 01:22:28 29.103 01:22:28 29.103 08:52:28 Passed
LBN 2 1 09:53:57  09:55:39 P 64/60  00:01:42 | 01:03:11 26.589 02:25:39 28.012 10:35:39 Passed
3 2 11:43:17  11:45:12 P 62/60  00:01:55 | 01:09:33 24.155 03:35:12 26.766 12:25:12 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:00 / 00:01:40) Lap/Lead: +00:00:02
3 203 Ahmad Saleh Mohamed Ali Al Shehhi 0005518/ARIZONA DE SAU/2010/Mare/Grey/DEMISANGARABE 105KU97
1 6 07:56:09  07:57:28 P 52/52  00:01:19 | 01:27:28 27.439 01:27:28 27.439 08:57:28 Passed
= UAE 2 4 09:59:42  10:01:06 P 48/50  00:01:24 | 01:03:38 26.401 02:31:06 27.002 10:41:06 Passed
3 3 11:48:20  11:49:43 P 53/52  00:01:23 | 01:08:37 24.484 03:39:43 26.216 12:29:43 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / AL BAWADI STABLE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:06 / 00:01:22) Lap/Lead: +00:04:33
4 16 Rashed Saeed Hamad Saeed Malhoof 0018714 /JM ELINOTTE/2011/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 105JV15
1 8 07:56:14  07:57:37 P 51/60  00:01:23 | 01:27:37 27.392 01:27:37 27.392 08:57:37 Passed
= UAE 2 3 09:59:41  10:01:04 P 56/56  00:01:23 | 01:03:27 26.478 02:31:04 27.008 10:41:04 Passed
3 4 11:48:15  11:49:49 P 62/62  00:01:34 | 01:08:45 24.436 03:39:49 26.204 12:29:49 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:20 / 00:01:26) Lap/Lead: +00:04:39
5 90 Abdulaziz Ibrahim Ali Al Marzooqi 0007495/BIDOCK/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 106GW67
1 13 | 07:56:09 07:58:01 P 62/64  00:01:52 | 01:28:01 27.268 01:28:01 27.268 08:58:01 Passed
= UAE 2 19 | 09:59:48  10:01:41 P 62/64  00:01:53 | 01:03:40 26.387 02:31:41 26.898 10:41:41 Passed
3 5 11:48:28  11:49:50 P 60/62  00:01:22 | 01:08:09 24.652 03:39:50 26.202 12:29:50 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:07 / 00:01:42) Lap/Lead: +00:04:40
6 49 Eissa Radhawan Saleh Al Ghailani 0008796/ETNA DE LARCHAT AA/2014/Mare/Chestnut/uknw 1060029
1 4 07:54:29  07:56:53 P 60/62  00:02:24 | 01:26:53 27.623 01:26:53 27.623 08:56:53 Passed
= UAE 2 6 09:59:42  10:01:08 P 62/64  00:01:26 | 01:04:15 26.148 02:31:08 26.996 10:41:08 Passed
3 6 11:47:16  11:49:52 P 61/63  00:02:36 | 01:08:44 24.442 03:39:52 26.198 12:29:52 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:26 / 00:02:08) Lap/Lead: +00:04:42
7 294 Saeed Ahmad Jaber Abdulla Al Harbi 0004288/CASTLEBAR CADABRA /2008 /Gelding/Bay/PurebredArab 104WF08
1 7 07:56:11  07:57:35 P 53/52  00:01:24 | 01:27:35 27.402 01:27:35 27.402 08:57:35 Passed
= UAE 2 7 09:58:44  10:01:15 P 52/56  00:02:31 | 01:03:40 26.387 02:31:15 26.975 10:41:15 Passed
3 7 11:48:23  11:50:01 P 57/52  00:01:38 | 01:08:46 24.430 03:40:01 26.180 12:30:01 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:33 / 00:01:51) Lap/Lead: +00:04:51
8 155 Maitha Obaid Saeed Alkaabi 0007340/EKLYPSE DE MINUIT/2014/Mare/Grey/DEMISANGARABE 106GR15
1 48 | 07:57:02  07:59:21 P 46/48  00:02:19 | 01:29:21 26.861 01:29:21 26.861 08:59:21 Passed
= UAE 2 26 | 10:00:06 10:02:00 P 48/48  00:01:54 | 01:02:39 26.816 02:32:00 26.842 10:42:00 Passed
3 8 11:48:28  11:50:03 P 58/56  00:01:35 | 01:08:03 24.688 03:40:03 26.176 12:30:03 Passed
HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi / Seeh A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:48 / 00:01:56) Lap/Lead: +00:04:53
9 92 Afnan Ibrahim Abdulrasool Moosa Ahmed 0006270/EL CHERRY/2010/Gelding/Grey/uknw 105LL52
1 10 | 07:55:13  07:57:42 P 59/56  00:02:29 | 01:27:42 27.366 01:27:42 27.366 08:57:42 Passed
= UAE 2 12 | 09:58:41  10:01:28 P 62/64  00:02:47 | 01:03:46 26.346 02:31:28 26.937 10:41:28 Passed
3 9 11:47:27  11:50:05 P 60/60  00:02:38 | 01:08:37 24.484 03:40:05 26.172 12:30:05 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:54 / 00:02:38) Lap/Lead: +00:04:55
10 298 Abdulla Ali Mohamed Ali Alamri 0007135/VAGABON DE POLSKI/2009/Gelding/Bay/DEMISANGARABE 105AQ71
1 9 07:56:12  07:57:39 P 54/56  00:01:27 | 01:27:39 27.382 01:27:39 27.382 08:57:39 Passed
= UAE 2 5 09:59:41  10:01:07 P 52/52  00:01:26 | 01:03:28 26471 02:31:07 26.999 10:41:07 Passed
3 10 | 11:47:43  11:50:15 P 51/52  00:02:32 | 01:09:08 24.301 03:40:15 26.152 12:30:15 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:25 / 00:01:48) Lap/Lead: +00:05:05

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES CUP

160Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 13th February 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/6 (396 Started) (254 Passed = 64.14%) (142 NQ = 35.86%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
11 50 Mohammed Saif Salem Mohammed AL Farsi 0006257/AYELEN/2011/Mare/Grey/uknw 105VV54
1 5 07:55:31 07:57:20 P 60/60 00:01:49 01:27:20 27.481 01:27:20 27.481 08:57:20 Passed
: UAE 2 10 | 09:59:44  10:01:23 P 62/64  00:01:39 | 01:04:03 26.230 02:31:23 26.951 10:41:23 Passed
3 11 11:47:47 11:50:16 P 62/64 00:02:29 01:08:53 24.389 03:40:16 26.150 12:30:16 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:57 / 00:01:59) Lap/Lead: +00:05:06
12 204 Siyan Nanda Kumar Puchi Sivan 0004923 /DJA DE BEDERS/2013 /Mare/Bay/Arab 106RY94
1 15 07:56:10 07:58:08 P 62/60 00:01:58 01:28:08 27.231 01:28:08 27.231 08:58:08 Passed
SRI 2 15 | 09:59:41  10:01:35 P 61/60  00:01:54 | 01:03:27 26.478 02:31:35 26.916 10:41:35 Passed
3 12 11:48:25 11:50:17 P 63/60 00:01:52 01:08:42 24.454 03:40:17 26.148 12:30:17 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / AL BAWADI STABLE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:44 / 00:01:54) Lap/Lead: +00:05:07
13 221 Abdulla Mohamed Hasan Mohamed Alhamm 0002152/P0OCO FEO/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 105TQ42
1 28 07:56:59 07:58:41 P 59/60 00:01:42 01:28:41 27.063 01:28:41 27.063 08:58:41 Passed
= UAE 2 11 | 09:58:46  10:01:27 P 63/60  00:02:41 | 01:02:46 26.766 02:31:27 26.940 10:41:27 Passed
3 13 11:47:54 11:50:20 P 63/60 00:02:26 01:08:53 24.389 03:40:20 26.142 12:30:20 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:49 / 00:02:16) Lap/Lead: +00:05:10
14 31 Saeed Mohd Khalifa Al Mehairi 0003981/MAGIC GLENN GELATO0/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106MI58
1 37 07:56:54 07:58:55 P 51/48 00:02:01 01:28:55 26.992 01:28:55 26.992 08:58:55 Passed
= UAE 2 22 09:59:44 10:01:47 P 50/48 00:02:03 01:02:52 26.723 02:31:47 26.880 10:41:47 Passed
3 14 11:48:18 11:50:29 P 58/56 00:02:11 01:08:42 24.454 03:40:29 26.124 12:30:29 Passed
MRM Stables / Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:15 / 00:02:05) Lap/Lead: +00:05:19
15 299 Maitha Mohamed Humaid Mohamed Al Qub 0005863 /RAZORBACK WINGS OF GRACE /2012 /Gelding/Brown/PartArab 106AY86
1 18 07:55:40 07:58:22 P 50/56 00:02:42 01:28:22 27.160 01:28:22 27.160 08:58:22 Passed
= v 2 | 8 | 09:59:35 10:01:18 P 46/44  00:01:43 | 01:02:56 26695  02:31:18 26966 | 10:41:18 Passed
3 15 11:48:30 11:50:35 P 50/52 00:02:05 01:09:17 24.248 03:40:35 26.113 12:30:35 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:30 / 00:02:10) Lap/Lead: +00:05:25
16 28 Humaid Hamoud Humaid Abdulla Al Jneibi 0009287 /CORALIE TIE/2007 /Mare/Bay/Crossbred 106B039
1 16 07:57:00 07:58:16 P 64/64 00:01:16 01:28:16 27.190 01:28:16 27.190 08:58:16 Passed
= UAE 2 23 09:59:57 10:01:49 P 54/56 00:01:52 01:03:33 26.436 02:31:49 26.875 10:41:49 Passed
3 16 | 11:49:06  11:50:45 P 64/62  00:01:39 | 01:08:56 24.371 03:40:45 26.093 12:30:45 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:47 / 00:01:35) Lap/Lead: +00:05:35
17 72 Saeed Salem Atiq Khamis Al Muhairi 0006673/AL LAL/2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 106EE04
1 31 07:56:16 07:58:46 P 64/60 00:02:30 01:28:46 27.037 01:28:46 27.037 08:58:46 Passed
= UAE 2 29 09:59:45 10:02:09 P 60/60 00:02:24 01:03:23 26.505 02:32:09 26.816 10:42:09 Passed
3 17 | 11:48:46  11:50:49 P 61/64  00:02:03 | 01:08:40 24.466 03:40:49 26.085 12:30:49 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:57 / 00:02:19) Lap/Lead: +00:05:39
18 13 Mansour Saeed Mohammed Saeed Alfarsi 0001512 /MAGIC GLENN TORQUE/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106MI57
1 35 | 07:56:58  07:58:51 P 51/54  00:01:53 | 01:28:51 27.012 01:28:51 27.012 08:58:51 Passed
= UAE 2 17 09:59:42 10:01:39 P 60/60 00:01:57 01:02:48 26.752 02:31:39 26.904 10:41:39 Passed
3 18 11:48:17 11:50:51 P 56/56 00:02:34 01:09:12 24.277 03:40:51 26.081 12:30:51 Passed
MRM Stables / Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:24 / 00:02:08) Lap/Lead: +00:05:41
19 57 Salem Hamad Saeed Malhoof Al Kitbi 0004598/MENJANI/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/PureArab 104PW92
1 12 | 07:55:21  07:57:58 P 56/56  00:02:37 | 01:27:58 27.283 01:27:58 27.283 08:57:58 Passed
= UAE 2 14 09:59:41 10:01:32 P 62/60 00:01:51 01:03:34 26.429 02:31:32 26.925 10:41:32 Passed
3 19 11:48:16 11:50:55 P 58/60 00:02:39 01:09:23 24.213 03:40:55 26.073 12:30:55 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:07 / 00:02:22) Lap/Lead: +00:05:45
19 174 Omar Mohammed Hareb Khalfan Alneyadi 0008327 /AKASHA FLOWING FREE/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105YL82
1 65 | 07:56:07 07:58:07 I 08:01:38 | 47/44 00:05:31 | 01:31:38 26.191 01:31:38 26.191 09:01:38 Passed
= UAE 2 47 10:02:17 10:03:20 P 55/60 00:01:03 01:01:42 27.229 02:33:20 26.609 10:43:20 Passed
3 19 | 11:49:07  11:50:55 P 64/62  00:01:48 | 01:07:35 24.858 03:40:55 26.073 12:30:55 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:22 / 00:02:47) Lap/Lead: +00:05:45

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES CUP

160Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 13th February 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/6 (396 Started) (254 Passed = 64.14%) (142 NQ = 35.86%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
21 297 Abdulla Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim AlMar 0001949/LOCKELEA STARWOOD COMET /2009/Gelding/Chestnut/PartAr 104ZM52
1 56 | 07:56:53  07:59:39 P 46/44  00:02:46 | 01:29:39 26.771 01:29:39 26.771 08:59:39 Passed
: UAE 2 37 | 10:00:05  10:02:22 P 49/48  00:02:17 | 01:02:43 26.787 02:32:22 26.778 10:42:22 Passed
3 21 | 11:48:50 11:50:58 P 54/56  00:02:08 | 01:08:36 24.490 03:40:58 26.067 12:30:58 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:11 / 00:02:23) Lap/Lead: +00:05:48
22 172 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094 /SLEIPNER RAMZI/2009/Mare/Grey/Arabian 105VZ00
1 31 | 07:56:08 07:58:46 P 58/60  00:02:38 | 01:28:46 27.037 01:28:46 27.037 08:58:46 Passed
= UAE 2 36 | 10:00:00 10:02:20 P 50/52  00:02:20 | 01:03:34 26.429 02:32:20 26.783 10:42:20 Passed
3 22 | 11:49:02  11:51:02 P 60/60  00:02:00 | 01:08:42 24.454 03:41:02 26.059 12:31:02 Passed
AL WATHBA STABLES - / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:58 / 00:02:19) Lap/Lead: +00:05:52
23 9 Khalfan Juma Mohammed Khamis Beljafla 0008382/AVENIR LA MAJORIE/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 105PF46
1 17 | 07:56:53  07:58:17 P 59/58  00:01:24 | 01:28:17 27.185 01:28:17 27.185 08:58:17 Passed
= UAE 2 9 09:59:47  10:01:20 P 62/60  00:01:33 | 01:03:03 26.646 02:31:20 26.960 10:41:20 Passed
3 23 | 11:48:14  11:51:07 P 58/60  00:02:53 | 01:09:47 24.075 03:41:07 26.050 12:31:07 Passed
MRM Stables / Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:50 / 00:01:56) Lap/Lead: +00:05:57
24 15 Hamad Obaid Rashed Khalifa Al Kaabi 0001504 /MAGIC GLENN ARCHER/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106MI53
1 21 | 07:56:52  07:58:28 P 56/56  00:01:36 | 01:28:28 27.129 01:28:28 27.129 08:58:28 Passed
= UAE 2 20 | 09:59:46  10:01:43 P 53/56  00:01:57 | 01:03:15 26.561 02:31:43 26.892 10:41:43 Passed
3 24 | 11:48:20  11:51:13 P 53/52  00:02:53 | 01:09:30 24.173 03:41:13 26.038 12:31:13 Passed
MRM Stables / Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri / Green Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:26 / 00:02:08) Lap/Lead: +00:06:03
25 78 Ghaith Abdul Wahid Khamis Saqer 0003681/SW DUNE/2010/Gelding/Grey/uknw 105KB23
1 46 | 07:56:38  07:59:16 P 50/50  00:02:38 | 01:29:16 26.886 01:29:16 26.886 08:59:16 Passed
= v 2 | 38 09:59:49 10:02:25 P 52/52  00:02:36 | 01:03:09 26603  02:32:25 26769 | 10:42:25 Passed
3 25 | 11:48:54  11:51:18 P 58/56  00:02:24 | 01:08:53 24.389 03:41:18 26.028 12:31:18 Passed
M7 2 Endurance Stable / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:38 / 00:02:32) Lap/Lead: +00:06:08
26 24 Leticia Szosz 0019160/ Ayla Al Hfifa/2010/Mare/Grey/Arabian 105JL95
1 50 | 07:57:04 07:59:25 P 49/52  00:02:21 | 01:29:25 26.841 01:29:25 26.841 08:59:25 Passed
= HUN 2 31 | 10:00:06  10:02:12 P 61/60  00:02:06 | 01:02:47 26.759 02:32:12 26.807 10:42:12 Passed
3 26 | 11:48:23  11:51:22 P 64/60  00:02:59 | 01:09:10 24.289 03:41:22 26.020 12:31:22 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:26 / 00:02:28) Lap/Lead: +00:06:12
27 171 Ebraheim Ali Sabeel Abdulkareim Ali 0009755/CASHMIR ESSALEM /2012 /Gelding/Bay/DEMISANGARABE 106DY68
1 26 | 07:55:58  07:58:38 P 60/64  00:02:40 | 01:28:38 27.078 01:28:38 27.078 08:58:38 Passed
= UAE 2 32 | 09:59:57  10:02:13 P 55/56  00:02:16 | 01:03:35 26.422 02:32:13 26.804 10:42:13 Passed
3 27 | 11:48:52  11:51:30 P 58/56  00:02:38 | 01:09:17 24.248 03:41:30 26.005 12:31:30 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:34 / 00:02:31) Lap/Lead: +00:06:20
28 71 Saif Ahmed Mohammed Ali AIMazrouei 0004367 /MAGIC GLENN TAMAR/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106MI50
1 37 | 07:56:51  07:58:55 P 52/58  00:02:04 | 01:28:55 26.992 01:28:55 26.992 08:58:55 Passed
= UAE 2 17 | 09:59:43  10:01:39 P 62/60  00:01:56 | 01:02:44 26.780 02:31:39 26.904 10:41:39 Passed
3 28 | 11:48:13  11:51:33 P 59/52  00:03:20 | 01:09:54 24.034 03:41:33 25.999 12:31:33 Passed
MRM Stables / Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:20 / 00:02:26) Lap/Lead: +00:06:23
29 173 Masa Adnan Tonbakji 0006463/JIG MALAMBO/2009/Gelding/Grey/CROSS 105AP53
1 22 | 07:56:10 07:58:29 P 60/60  00:02:19 | 01:28:29 27.124 01:28:29 27.124 08:58:29 Passed
= SYR 2 33 | 09:59:47 10:02:16 P 53/56  00:02:29 | 01:03:47 26.339 02:32:16 26.795 10:42:16 Passed
3 29 | 11:48:50 11:51:34 P 61/60  00:02:44 | 01:09:18 24.242 03:41:34 25.997 12:31:34 Passed
AL WATHBA STABLES 1 / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:32 / 00:02:30) Lap/Lead: +00:06:24
30 79 Saeed Hamoud Saeed Al Khayari 0002397 /LANGASEM KWARTER BLOOM/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Angalo 104UZ95
1 30 | 07:56:17  07:58:43 P 58/56  00:02:26 | 01:28:43 27.052 01:28:43 27.052 08:58:43 Passed
= UAE 2 27 | 09:59:48  10:02:04 P 54/52  00:02:16 | 01:03:21 26.519 02:32:04 26.830 10:42:04 Passed
3 30 | 11:48:26  11:51:35 P 56/56  00:03:09 | 01:09:31 24.167 03:41:35 25.995 12:31:35 Passed
M7 STABLE / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:51 / 00:02:37) Lap/Lead: +00:06:25

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 26



H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES CUP

160Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 13th February 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/6 (396 Started) (254 Passed = 64.14%) (142 NQ = 35.86%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
31 176 Maitha Salem Mohammed Saeed Alkaabi 0018677 /MISTICO X R/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/ANGLOARABE 105A042
1 36 07:56:14 07:58:52 P 59/60 00:02:38 01:28:52 27.007 01:28:52 27.007 08:58:52 Passed
: UAE 2 39 | 10:00:02  10:02:27 P 49/56  00:02:25 | 01:03:35 26.422 02:32:27 26.763 10:42:27 Passed
3 31 11:49:08 11:51:38 P 56/52 00:02:30 01:09:11 24.283 03:41:38 25.989 12:31:38 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Abdulla Saeed Amer Hamad Al Neyadi / Enjaz P Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:33 / 00:02:31) Lap/Lead: +00:06:28
32 75 Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Al Shamsi 0004762 /AINHOA LEJOUR/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 105ZR13
1 27 07:56:15 07:58:39 P 57/60 00:02:24 01:28:39 27.073 01:28:39 27.073 08:58:39 Passed
= UAE 2 33 | 09:59:44  10:02:16 P 57/56  00:02:32 | 01:03:37 26.408 02:32:16 26.795 10:42:16 Passed
3 32 11:48:25 11:51:42 P 57/60 00:03:17 01:09:26 24.196 03:41:42 25.981 12:31:42 Passed
M7 Endurance Stables / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:13 / 00:02:44) Lap/Lead: +00:06:32
33 22 Alice Misino 0007932 /Abbasi 70.88/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 106AW71
1| 44 | 07:57:01 07:59:10 P 58/56  00:02:09 | 01:29:10 26916  01:29:10  26.916 08:59:10 Passed
l] ITA 2 46 10:00:04 10:02:54 P 53/52 00:02:50 01:03:44 26.360 02:32:54 26.684 10:42:54 Passed
3 33 11:48:27 11:51:45 P 56/56 00:03:18 01:08:51 24.401 03:41:45 25.975 12:31:45 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:17 / 00:02:45) Lap/Lead: +00:06:35
34 166 Sultan Mohammad Ibrahim Abdulla Abbas 0008773 /DJOKER DE COMBETTE /2013 /Gelding/Chestnut/DEMISANGAR 1060S16
1 42 07:57:03 07:59:02 P 57/60 00:01:59 01:29:02 26.956 01:29:02 26.956 08:59:02 Passed
: UAE 2 35 | 09:59:31  10:02:18 P 55/56  00:02:47 | 01:03:16 26.554 02:32:18 26.789 10:42:18 Passed
3 34 11:49:52 11:51:50 P 64/64 00:01:58 01:09:32 24.161 03:41:50 25.965 12:31:50 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:44 / 00:02:14) Lap/Lead: +00:06:40
35 77 Humaid Matar Rashed Al Mazrooei 0004476 /BENFICA/2010/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 105PN68
1 24 07:56:18 07:58:33 P 62/60 00:02:15 01:28:33 27.103 01:28:33 27.103 08:58:33 Passed
= v 2 | 41 | 09:59:51 10:02:33 P 54/52  00:02:42 | 01:04:00 26250  02:32:33 26745 | 10:42:33 Passed
